
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4613
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2009
JOINT VENTURE WITH CHANGI AIRPORTS INTERNATIONAL
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has tied up a joint venture with Changi Airports International of Singapore to set up greenfield airports in India;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the location where the proposed greenfield airport is likely to be set up in the first phase;

(d) whether such airports are proposed to be set up in other parts of the country; and

(e) if so, the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b), (c), (d) & (e): Do not arise.
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